Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Group One UK Limited				11/21/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Group One Limited			
Street Address:	Bourne Concourse			
Internal Address:	Peel Street			
City:	Ramsey, Isle of Man			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	IM8 1JJ			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number				
		63604		
		66555		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (000)000-0000				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: +44 1624 810 638 Email: fgoldstein@grouponelimited.com				
Correspondent Name: Fredric Goldstein				
Address Line 1: Group One Bourne Concourse				
Address Line 2: Peel Street				
Address Line 4: Ramsey, Isle of Man, UNITED KINGDOM IM8 1JJ				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Fredric Goldstein	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Group One assignments 6,360,413 and 6,655,559#page1.tif				

Assignment Of Patent

Whereas, I, <u>Fredric Goldstein</u>, as Director of <u>Group One (UK) Limited</u>, a registered UK company at address Ambrose House, Milton Road, Swindon, Wiltshire SN1 5JA. United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee of Record), and as a Co-inventor of the named patent, did obtain two United Stated Patents for an improvement in <u>Mass Production of curled ribbon</u>

No. 6,360,413 , dated March 26, 2002, and <u>No. 6,655,559</u> dated Dec. 2, 2003 ; both titled "Curly Ribbon Product Making Machine; and

Whereas, Group One (UK) Limited is currently the sole Assignee of Record of said patents in the USPTO; and

Whereas, <u>Group One Limited</u>, a registered British company and a separate legal entity from Group <u>One (UK) Limited</u>, hereinafter referred to as "New Assignee" whose mailing address is:

Bourne Concourse, Peel Street, Ramsey, Isle of Man IM8 1JJ British Isles is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, as Director of the Assignee of Record with all authority and powers required, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said New Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said New Assignee for his own use and behoof; for which no Terminal Disclaimer warrants joint ownership with any other patents; and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>2-3</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2005

at STOCKITOUM, SWEDEN

Ja, John Santana

(Signature)

City of Stockholm)

Country of Sweden

Before me the above signed personally appeared and I acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 23rd day

of November , 2005.

ID: New York State, Driver Licence ID178144302



(Notary Public) / Nils Ug

4392

PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 11/28/2005